All leaflets are available on: www.asco-process-scope.com
PIC-8-60-GB
20
10
/R
01
SOLENOID VALVES
intrinsically safe

KFD2-SL2-Ex2 x
KFD2-SD-Ex1.36 x
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
19500031 . 24V / DC
19500032 . 24V / DC
basic number voltage
type catalogue number A B C D E F G H I J weight (2)
01
19500031 / 19500032
19500034 / 19500035
15,5 - 67 21 30 7,5 15 30 68 82 0,185
02 35300069 13 20 87 23 33 4 22,5 30 72 87 0,200
03 35300047 15 25 92 21 31 3,5 30 36 75 90 0,200
(2)  Incl. coil(s) and connector(s).
1 	 Port 3 with built-in exhaust protector (contact us
for a connectable Ø M5 port with depth of 5 mm)
2 	 Mounting: two CM 4 x 35 screws
3 	 Manual operator location
4 	 Adaptable clips
5 	 Instant-fitting connection for OD 4 mm tube
6 	 Two dia. 3,5 mm securing holes
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
TYPE 01:
Low power
II 2 G Ex ia IIC T4 / IIB T4
IP65
II 2 G Ex ia IIC T6 / IIB T6
IP65
TYPE 02:
Single instant fitting
subbase
Polyamide
TYPE 03:
Single subbase
Zamak
19500031 / 19500032 / 35300069 35300047
19500034 / 19500035
I
A
C
H
=
 =
E
F
D
J
7
90° x 90°
=
=
= =
==
2
1
3
2
1
5
B
C E
D
G
J
A F
H
I